2017-2018 ACADEMIC CALENDAR--IENTATIVE*

FALL SEMESTER

AvugusT 2017

18 Friday Dorms open, students move in
Dining Hall open
Orientation Session for International Students
19-22 Sat-Tues First Week
21-22 Mon-Tues Final registration for returning day students begins.
Advisors are available in their offices during posted office hours.
23 Wednesday All classes begin
7:00 PM, Convocation
30 Wednesday End drop/add at 5:00 p.m. No refund for individual classes dropped after this date.

SEPTEMBER 2017
4 Monday Labor Day - College closed
25-29 Mon-Fri Interim 2018 Registration for on-campus courses.

OCTOBER 2017

11 Monday Mid-Term
12-13 Thurs-Fri Fall Break—No Classes
23-27 Mon-Fri Faculty Advising

NOVEMBER 2017

6-11 Mon-Fri Spring 2018 Pre-registration for Day students. Students completing degree requirements by
end of Fall, Interim, or Spring terms should file petitions for graduation with the Registrar.
Advisers available.

13-17 Mon-Fri International Education Week

17 Friday Last day to withdraw from a class with a “W”

20-24 Mon-Fri Thanksgiving Break - no classes, Dining Hall, administrative offices close at noon on
Wednesday

DECEMBER 2017

1 Friday Last day of class before exams

4 Monday Reading Day

5-8 Mon-Fri Exams

9 Saturday Dorms close at 9 a.m., Dining Hall closed for Winter Break

23-26 Fri-Mon Holiday for administration and staff - College closed

INTERIM-TERM

JaANUARY 2018

1 Monday Holiday for administration and staff - College closed.
2 Tuesday Dorms open at 9 a.m., Dining Hall is open.
Registration for new and returning Day students.
3 Wednesday Mandatory first meeting for classes.
5 Friday End drop/add at 5:00 p.m. No refund for individual classes dropped after this date.
15 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - College closed
17 Wednesday Mid-Term
18 Thursday Last day to withdraw from a class with a “W”
25 Thursday Last day of class
30 Tuesday Final registration for all Day students. Advisors are available in their offices during

posted office hours.
31 Wednesday All classes begin for Spring Semester



SPRING SEMESTER

FEBRUARY 2018

8

MARCcH 2018
5-9

15

21

26-30

APRIL 2018
9-13

16
20
27

May 2018
4

7

8-11

12

16

17

18

19
20
28

Thursday

Mon-Fri
Wednesday
Wednesday
Mon-Fri

Mon-Fri

Monday
Friday
Friday

Friday
Monday
Mon-Fri
Saturday
Wednesday
Thursday
Friday

Saturday
Sunday
Monday

End drop/add at 5:00 p.m. No refund for individual classes dropped after this date.

Faculty Advising

2019 Interim study away applications due.
Mid-Term

Spring Break - No Classes, Dining Hall closed

Summer/Fall 2017 Pre-registration for Day students. Students completing degree
requirements in summer or fall should file petitions for graduation with the Registrar.
Advisors available.

Interim 2019 deposits due

Last day to withdraw with a “W”

Honors Day

Last day of classes for Day program

Reading Day

Exams

Dorms close at 9 a.m. for non-seniors

May Away begins

7:00 PM, Nurses' Pinning Ceremony

9:30 AM, Graduation rehearsal, faculty marshals and student marshals attend.
5:00 PM, Baccalaureate at First United Methodist Church.
8:30 AM, Graduation on residential quadrangle.

Dorms close at 5 p.m. for seniors

Memorial Day Holiday - College closed.

*Dates and times may change. Please check the Master Calendar on the LaGrange College web site for any updates.



