## 2017-2018 Academic Calendar--Tentative\*

$\Gamma$	C
HATT	SEMESTER
	OLIVILOILIN

TALL SEMESTER		
August 2017		
18	Friday	Dorms open, students move in
	•	Dining Hall open
		Orientation Session for International Students
19-22	Sat-Tues	First Week
21-22	Mon-Tues	Final registration for returning day students begins.
		Advisors are available in their offices during posted office hours.
23	Wednesday	All classes begin
		7:00 PM, Convocation
30	Wednesday	End drop/add at 5:00 p.m. No refund for individual classes dropped after this date.
C		
SEPTEMBER 2017	3.6 1	
4	Monday	Labor Day - College closed
25-29	Mon-Fri	Interim 2018 Registration for on-campus courses.
October 2017		
11	Monday	Mid-Term
12-13	Thurs-Fri	Fall Break—No Classes
23-27	Mon-Fri	Faculty Advising
November 2017		
6-11	Mon-Fri	Spring 2018 Pre-registration for Day students. Students completing degree requirements by
		end of Fall, Interim, or Spring terms should file petitions for graduation with the Registrar.
12.17	M F:	Advisers available.
13-17	Mon-Fri	International Education Week
17	Friday	Last day to withdraw from a class with a "W"
20-24	Mon-Fri	Thanksgiving Break - no classes, Dining Hall, administrative offices close at noon on Wednesday
DECEMBER 2017		
1	Friday	Last day of class before exams
4	Monday	Reading Day
5-8	Mon-Fri	Exams
9	Saturday	Dorms close at 9 a.m., Dining Hall closed for Winter Break
23-26	Fri-Mon	Holiday for administration and staff - College closed

## Interim-Term

January 2018		
1	Monday	Holiday for administration and staff - College closed.
2	Tuesday	Dorms open at 9 a.m., Dining Hall is open.
		Registration for new and returning Day students.
3	Wednesday	Mandatory first meeting for classes.
5	Friday	End drop/add at 5:00 p.m. No refund for individual classes dropped after this date.
15	Monday	Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - College closed
17	Wednesday	Mid-Term
18	Thursday	Last day to withdraw from a class with a "W"
25	Thursday	Last day of class
30	Tuesday	Final registration for all Day students. Advisors are available in their offices during
		posted office hours.
31	Wednesday	All classes begin for Spring Semester

## Spring Semester

February 2018	Thursday	End drop/add at 5:00 p.m. No refund for individual classes dropped after this date.
March 2018		
5-9	Mon-Fri	Faculty Advising
15	Wednesday	2019 Interim study away applications due.
21	Wednesday	Mid-Term
26-30	Mon-Fri	Spring Break - No Classes, Dining Hall closed
APRIL 2018		
9-13	Mon-Fri	Summer/Fall 2017 Pre-registration for Day students. Students completing degree requirements in summer or fall should file petitions for graduation with the Registrar. Advisors available.
16	Monday	Interim 2019 deposits due
20	Friday	Last day to withdraw with a "W"
27	Friday	Honors Day
May 2018		
4	Friday	Last day of classes for Day program
7	Monday	Reading Day
8-11	Mon-Fri	Exams
12	Saturday	Dorms close at 9 a.m. for non-seniors
16	Wednesday	May Away begins
17	Thursday	7:00 PM, Nurses' Pinning Ceremony
18	Friday	9:30 AM, Graduation rehearsal, faculty marshals and student marshals attend.
		5:00 PM, Baccalaureate at First United Methodist Church.
19	Saturday	8:30 AM, Graduation on residential quadrangle.
20	Sunday	Dorms close at 5 p.m. for seniors
28	Monday	Memorial Day Holiday - College closed.

<sup>\*</sup>Dates and times may change. Please check the Master Calendar on the LaGrange College web site for any updates.